
  I.S.G.A. 2022         

     Held at Haberdashers’ Aske’s Boys School  on 5th  March 2022 

 

Results – UNDER 11 

 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 101 Arianna Atkinson 9.80 8.70 8.85 0.00 27.35 48           
 102 Zelda Boden 0.00 0.00 8.70 7.80 16.50 61           
 103 Christina Croft 8.40 8.00 0.00 8.15 24.55 51           
 104 Kirti Mahesh 9.10 8.20 8.90 7.40 33.60 17           
 105 Jessica Wall 10.00 9.00 9.60 8.45 37.05 1           
 106 Isabella Batholomew 9.50 9.20 9.40 8.25 36.35 3           
  Total of top 4 38.40 35.10 36.75 32.65    33.20 4   176.10 2 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
British School of 
Brussels 

SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 

 107 Ildiko McGee 7.90 7.70 7.90 6.25 29.75 40           
 

108 
Blanca Santolaria 
Solsona 7.60 7.90 8.10 5.75 29.35 43 =         

 
109 

Linnea Olsson 
Ramadan 7.50 8.10 8.70 6.00 30.30 39           

 110 Delta Steele 7.40 8.00 9.00 6.30 30.70 35           
 

111 
Ginevra (Ginny) 
Mirgone 8.00 8.10 9.20 6.60 31.90 26 =         

 112 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65 =         
  Total of top 4 31.00 32.10 35.00 25.15    28.50 12   151.75 11 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
North London Collegiate SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 113 Serena Cowen 8.40 8.00 8.50 6.60 31.50 30 =         
 114 Mariam Cader 9.20 8.10 8.60 6.90 32.80 22           
 115 Maya Thomson 7.80 7.80 8.40 7.00 31.00 33           
 116 Emerson Schelin 8.60 8.00 9.05 7.30 32.95 21           
 117 Alia Thomson  9.20 9.10 9.45 7.30 35.05 9           
 118 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65 =         
  Total of top 4 35.40 33.20 35.60 28.50    32.20 5   164.90 5 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
St Catherine’s, Bramley SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 
 119 Mabel Gray 9.10 9.10 8.80 7.00 34.00 14           
 120 Zara Wright 9.50 8.80 9.00 7.10 34.40 12           
 121 Freya Davison 6.90 6.40 7.60 5.55 26.45 49           
 122 Freya Hawley 6.50 0.00 8.00 0.00 14.50 63           
 123 Lottie Cave Gibbs 0.00 7.30 8.00 6.65 21.95 55           
 124 Megan Poole 7.80 7.40 0.00 5.85 21.05 58           
  Total of top 4 33.30 32.60 33.80 26.60    30.50 6   156.80 8 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 125 Aggy Ferrandino 8.40 7.80 0.00 5.70 21.90 56           
 126 Arabella Matheson 7.80 7.40 8.80 5.65 29.65 41           
 127 Arabella Williams 8.10 7.40 8.70 6.40 30.60 36           
 128 Therese Viljoen 8.80 7.90 8.30 0.00 25.00 50           
 129 Darcey Phillips 0.00 0.00 8.40 5.85 14.25 64           
 130 Chloe Pickthall 7.40 7.70 8.75 6.55 30.40 37 =         
  Total of top 4 33.10 30.80 34.65 24.50    29.00 11   152.05 10 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Guildford High School SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 
 131 Heidi Saddleton 7.00 7.70 8.40 6.25 29.35 43 =         
 132 Georgia Abbott 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65 =         
 133 Sophia McLoughlin 8.50 7.90 9.00 6.60 32.00 24 =         
 134 Jamie Simons 9.00 8.50 9.35 7.10 33.95 15           
 135 Sofia Wieringa 8.60 8.40 8.80 6.10 31.90 26 =         
 136 Jessica Allen 7.40 7.90 8.30 0.00 23.60 54           
  Total of top 4 33.50 32.70 35.55 26.05    30.40 7   158.20 7 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
St Mary’s, Hampstead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 137 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65 =         
 138 Lisa Giranzani 7.80 7.60 8.00 6.10 29.50 42           
 

139 
Zahara Ciruelos-
Schoenenberger 8.00 6.80 7.90 6.10 28.80 45           

 140 Ella Kim 7.80 7.70 8.70 6.20 30.40 38 =         
 141 Elsa Lefevre 7.90 7.90 8.90 6.60 31.30 32           
 142 Elena Hagenbucher 7.50 8.00 8.85 6.40 30.75 34           
  Total of top 4 31.50 31.20 34.45 25.30    29.90 8   152.35 9 

 

 



 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Royal Masonic School SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 
 143 Emilie Freeman 0.00 7.60 8.20 5.95 21.75 57           
 144 Ruby Neale 8.30 7.50 8.40 0.00 24.20 52           
 145 Victoria Vassilieva 7.80 7.30 0.00 5.60 20.70 59           
 146 Sarah Brockie 7.70 8.10 9.10 6.70 31.60 29           
 147 Izzy Hyer 8.30 0.00 9.05 6.60 23.95 53           
 148 Alina Watson 9.50 8.30 9.20 6.90 33.90 16           
  Total of top 4 33.90 31.50 35.75 26.15    36.50 1   163.80 6 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Maltman’s Green SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 155 Tallulah Jevis-Allan 8.80 0.00 8.60 0.00 17.40 60           
 156 Jessica Doughty 0.00 8.90 0.00 7.05 15.95 62           
 157 Amber Patel 10.00 9.40 9.40 7.05 35.85 5           
 158 Evelyn Green-Wright 9.60 8.70 9.40 7.75 35.45 6 =         
 159 Georgia Edwards 9.60 9.10 9.45 7.90 36.05 4           
 160 Layla Jasinski 9.50 9.30 9.55 8.10 36.45 2           
  Total of top 4 38.70 36.70 37.80 30.80    34.80 2   178.80 1 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Adcote SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 
 161 Lily Hubbard 9.10 8.90 8.90 6.50 33.40 18           
 162 Sadie Patnicroft 8.30 7.70 8.70 7.00 31.70 28           
 163 Elizabeth Wilkey 8.60 8.20 9.10 6.80 32.70 23           
 164 Phoebe Seaton 9.00 8.60 9.60 7.45 34.65 11           
 165 Addie Davies 9.30 9.30 9.75 7.05 35.40 8           
 166 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65 =         
  Total of top 4 36.00 35.00 37.35 28.30    29.60 9 0 166.25 4 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Bute House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 167 Naavya Agrawal 7.70 8.60 9.30 7.50 33.10 20           
 168 Anoushka Gupta 8.40 8.00 9.20 7.60 33.20 19           
 169 Delphie Monro 9.00 8.30 9.25 7.75 34.30 13           
 170 Maltilda Faes 8.90 9.20 9.35 7.35 34.80 10           
 171 Elena Greco 9.10 9.20 9.50 7.65 35.45 6 =         
 172 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65 =         
  Total of top 4 35.40 35.30 37.40 30.50    33.90 3   172.50 3 

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Port Regis SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 
 173 Margot Bailey 7.40 7.70 7.90 5.70 28.70 46           
 174 Louisa Marshall 6.20 7.30 8.00 6.25 27.75 47           
 175 Tabitha Bridgeman 9.00 8.60 8.20 5.70 31.50 30 =         
 176 Genivieve Milnes 8.50 8.50 8.60 6.40 32.00 24 =         
 177 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65 =         
 178 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65 =         
  Total of top 4 31.10 32.10 32.70 24.05    29.10 10   149.05 12 

 

 

UNDER 11    Group Sequence 

School Synchro 
12 

Composition 
12 

Execution 
12 

Content 
4 

Subtotal 
40 

Deductions Final 
Score 

Position Comments 

BSB 9.7 9.3 5.5 4 28.50   28.50 12   

St. Faith's 10.2 8.4 6.4 4 29.00   29.00 11   

Guildford 
High 10.2 8.7 7.5 4 30.40   30.40 7   

Adcote 9.4 8.1 8.1 4 29.60   29.60 9   

NLCS 10.5 10.2 7.5 4 32.20   32.20 5   

Maltmans 
Green 10.9 11.5 8.4 4 34.80   34.80 2   

Bute House 10.7 10 9.2 4 33.90   33.90 3   

Port Regis 9.1 8.8 7.2 4 29.10   29.10 10   

St. 
Catherine's 9.9 9 8.4 4 31.30 -0.8 30.50 6 

Gymnast 
missed 
cat leap 

(-0.5, -0.3) 

St. Mary's, 
Hampstead 9.4 9.4 7.1 4 29.90   29.90 8   

Tormead 10.6 9.2 9.4 4 33.20   33.20 4   

Royal 
Masonic 11.3 11.2 10 4 36.50   36.50 1   



 

 

UNDER 11 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 
105 Jessica Wall Tormead 37.05 1   
160 Layla Jasinski Maltman's Green 36.45 2   
106 Isabella Batholomew Tormead 36.35 3   
159 Georgia Edwards Maltman's Green 36.05 4   
157 Amber Patel Maltman's Green 35.85 5   
158 Evelyn Green-Wright Maltman's Green 35.45 6 = 
171 Elena Greco Bute House 35.45 6 = 
165 Addie Davies Adcote 35.40 8   
117 Alia Thomson  North London Collegiate  35.05 9   
170 Maltilda Faes Bute House 34.80 10   
164 Phoebe Seaton Adcote 34.65 11   
120 Zara Wright St Catherine's, Bramley 34.40 12   
169 Delphie Monro Bute House 34.30 13   
119 Mabel Gray St Catherine's, Bramley 34.00 14   
134 Jamie Simons Guildford High School 33.95 15   
148 Alina Watson Royal Masonic School 33.90 16   
104 Kirti Mahesh Tormead 33.60 17   
161 Lily Hubbard Adcote 33.40 18   
168 Anoushka Gupta Bute House 33.20 19   
167 Naavya Agrawal Bute House 33.10 20   
116 Emerson Schelin North London Collegiate  32.95 21   
114 Mariam Cader North London Collegiate  32.80 22   
163 Elizabeth Wilkey Adcote 32.70 23   
133 Sophia McLoughlin Guildford High School 32.00 24 = 
176 Genivieve Milnes Port Regis 32.00 24 = 
111 Ginevra (Ginny) Mirgone British School of Brussels 31.90 26 = 
135 Sofia Wieringa Guildford High School 31.90 26 = 
162 Sadie Patnicroft Adcote 31.70 28   
146 Sarah Brockie Royal Masonic School 31.60 29   
113 Serena Cowen North London Collegiate  31.50 30 = 
175 Tabitha Bridgeman Port Regis 31.50 30 = 
141 Elsa Lefevre St Mary's, Hampstead 31.30 32   
115 Maya Thomson North London Collegiate  31.00 33   
142 Elena Hagenbucher St Mary's, Hampstead 30.75 34   
110 Delta Steele British School of Brussels 30.70 35   
127 Arabella Williams St Faith's 30.60 36   
130 Chloe Pickthall St Faith's 30.40 37 = 
140 Ella Kim St Mary's, Hampstead 30.40 38 = 
109 Linnea Olsson Ramadan British School of Brussels 30.30 39   
107 Ildiko McGee British School of Brussels 29.75 40   
126 Arabella Matheson St Faith's 29.65 41   
138 Lisa Giranzani St Mary's, Hampstead 29.50 42   
108 Blanca Santolaria Solsona British School of Brussels 29.35 43 = 
131 Heidi Saddleton Guildford High School 29.35 43 = 

139 
Zahara Ciruelos-
Schoenenberger St Mary's, Hampstead 28.80 45   

173 Margot Bailey Port Regis 28.70 46   



174 Louisa Marshall Port Regis 27.75 47   
101 Arianna Atkinson Tormead 27.35 48   
121 Freya Davison St Catherine's, Bramley 26.45 49   
128 Therese Viljoen St Faith's 25.00 50   
103 Christina Croft Tormead 24.55 51   
144 Ruby Neale Royal Masonic School 24.20 52   
147 Izzy Hyer Royal Masonic School 23.95 53   
136 Jessica Allen Guildford High School 23.60 54   
123 Lottie Cave Gibbs St Catherine's, Bramley 21.95 55   
125 Aggy Ferrandino St Faith's 21.90 56   
143 Emilie Freeman Royal Masonic School 21.75 57   
124 Megan Poole St Catherine's, Bramley 21.05 58   
145 Victoria Vassilieva Royal Masonic School 20.70 59   
155 Tallulah Jevis-Allan Maltman's Green 17.40 60   
102 Zelda Boden Tormead 16.50 61   
156 Jessica Doughty Maltman's Green 15.95 62   
122 Freya Hawley St Catherine's, Bramley 14.50 63   
129 Darcey Phillips St Faith's 14.25 64   

 

 

UNDER 11 - Team Positions 

School Score Position 
Maltman's Green 178.80 1 
Tormead 176.10 2 
Bute House 172.50 3 
Adcote 166.25 4 
North London Collegiate School 164.90 5 
Royal Masonic School 163.80 6 
Guildford High School 158.20 7 
St Catherine's, Bramley 156.80 8 
St Mary's, Hampstead 152.35 9 
St Faith's 152.05 10 
British School of Brussels 151.75 11 
Port Regis 149.05 12 

 


